aclcnowledged, the Settling Parties agree to settle their dispute
regarding the claims described in paragraph 3 on the following
terms:

1. PAYMENT. Within fifteen business days of the date of
final approval of this Agreement by the Settling Parties, the
City shall pay to Polaris the total sum of fourteen thousand
five hundred forty-six dollars and sixteen cents
($14,546.16) less any balance on utility accounts, inclusive
of any and all costs and attorneys’ fees, in consideration for
the release of all claims as articulated in paragraph 2 below.
Payment shall be delivered to Polaris Limited Partnership
P0 Box 1445, North Dakota, 58702, via certified mail,
return receipt requested.

2. RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS. In consideration of
payment of the total sum of fourteen thousand five hundred
forty-six dollars and sixteen cents ($14,546.16) inclusive of
any and all costs and attorneys’ fees, Polaris, its
predecessors, successors, and assigns, hereby absolutely,
filly and forever releases, relieves, remises, and discharges
the City, including any and all of its officers, agents,
employees, insurers, successors, contractors and agents of